AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/17/2024 9:00 AM | Upton Town Hall

Chairman Don Taylor | Vice-Chairman Garrett Borton
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Nathan Todd | Commissioner Vera Huber
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:20

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
Consent Agenda

e Minutes of September 3, 2024

e Collections for Clerk of District Court

e Board’s Signature on Resolution 2024-26 Amendment to the 2024-2025 Budget
e Treasurer’'s Report

Public Comment
Executive Session

Constitutional Redistricting

Propose that Weston County Hire William Curley to work on Constitutional County The Concerned

Districting Issue Citizens in Support
of the Weston
County Sheriff

Update on Newcastle BLM RMP Revision, Black Hills National Forest Plan Revision, Dru Bower

Thunder Basin National Grasslands & Greater Sage-grouse EIS Jeanne Whalen

Fairgrounds Profit & Loss Monthly Update Francie Hamilton

OLD BUSINESS

Paint on the Cupola Update/Doors at Law Enforcement Center
NEW BUSINESS

Airport Board — Dana Dockendorf

Public Comment
Commissioner’'s Comment

Adjournment Chairman




Time Item Speaker
All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.
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