AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/17/2024 9:00 AM | Upton Town Hall

Chairman Don Taylor | Vice-Chairman Garrett Borton
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Nathan Todd | Commissioner Vera Huber
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	 Minutes of September 3, 2024 Collections for Clerk of District Court Board's Signature on Resolution 2024-26 Amendment to the 2024-2025 Budget Treasurer's Report 	
9:10	Public Comment	
9:15	Executive Session	
9:30	Constitutional Redistricting	
9:45	Propose that Weston County Hire William Curley to work on Constitutional County Districting Issue	The Concerned Citizens in Support of the Weston County Sheriff
10:00	Update on Newcastle BLM RMP Revision, Black Hills National Forest Plan Revision, Thunder Basin National Grasslands & Greater Sage-grouse EIS	Dru Bower Jeanne Whalen
10:15	Fairgrounds Profit & Loss Monthly Update	Francie Hamilton
10:30	OLD BUSINESS	
	Paint on the Cupola Update/Doors at Law Enforcement Center	
11:00	NEW BUSINESS	
	Airport Board – Dana Dockendorf	
11:15	Public Comment	
11:20	Commissioner's Comment	
	Adjournment	Chairman

Time Item Speaker

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.